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INSURANCE BENEFITS PAID DURING 1980

Following is a breakdown of benefits Clinton employees received under their group insurance plan during 1980.

BASIC MEDICAL EXPENSE BENEFITS

Hospital Room and Board
Hospital Extras

Lump Sum Maternity
Out-Patient Hospital Expense
Ambulance Expense
Anesthesiologists

Radiation Therapy

Surgeon'’s Fees

In-Hospital Doctor Visits
Diagnostic X-Ray & Laboratory
Supplemental Accident Expense

SUPPLEMENTARY MAJOR MEDICAL
EXPENSE BENEFITS

TOTAL BASIC AND MAJOR MEDICAL
EXPENSE BENEFITS

WEEKLY INDEMNITY BENEFITS

LIFE INSURANCE BENEFITS
ACCIDENTAL DEATH & DISMEMBERMENT
TOTAL BENEFITS

BASIC MEDICAL EXPENSE BENEFITS

Hospital Room and Board
Hospital Extras

Lump sum Maternity
Out-Patient Hospital Expense
Ambulance Expense
Anesthesiologists

Radiation Therapy

Surgeon’s Fees

In-Hospital Doctor’s Visits
Diagnostic X-Ray and Laboratory
Supplemental Accident Expense

SUPPLEMENTARY MAJOR MEDICAL
EXPENSE BENEFITS

TOTAL BASIC & MAJOR MEDICAL
EXPENSE BENEFITS

WEEKLY INDEMNITY BENEFITS

LIFE INSURANCE BENEFITS
ACCIDENTAL DEATH & DISMEMBERMENT
TOTAL BENEFITS

Clinton, South Carolina

PAID FOR PAID FOR
EMPLOYEES DEPENDENTS
$100,861 $69,252
126,993 87,197
31,976 8,506
11,185 4,685
424 124
5,093 3,150
2,721 362
61,346 36,818
8,668 8,230
24,780 6,969
6,662 4,646
121,854 83,178
502,563 313,118
56,416
90,000 7,200
12,000
$660,979 $320,318

CLINTON MILLS OF GENEVA

PAID FOR PAID FOR

EMPLOYEES  DEPENDENTS

$40,716 $27,594

60,245 51,653

7,317 9,038

769 1,157

165 104

1,286 661

600 20

15,890 12,221

4,280 3,304

4,646 3,715

2,407 3,455

64,497 27,562

202,818 140,484
17,418

1,000

$220,236 $141,484

1980
TOTAL
PAID

$170,113
214,190
40,482
15,871
548
8,243
3,083
98,164
16,898
31,749
11,308

205,032

815,681
56,416
97,200
12,000

$981,297

1980
TOTAL
PAID

$68,310
111,898
16,355
1,926
269
1,947
620
28,111
7,584
8,361
5,862

92,059

343,302
17,418
1,000

$361,720

1979
TOTAL
PAID % INCREASE
$151,414 12.3
205,253 4.40
30,902 31.0
9,894 60.4
881 (37.8 )
7,908 4.2
1,640 89.0
88,357 11,1
13,517 25.0
20,662 53.7
9,350 20.9
183,821 11.5
723,598 12.7
56,605 ( .4)
66,000 47.3
12,000 —0—
$858,203 14.3
1979
TOTAL
PAID % INCREASE
$45,312 50.8
95,907 16.7
7,839 108
2,007 (4.1)
347 (22.5. )
536 263
300 106
18,149 54.9
6,225 21.8
3,925 113
2,699 117
64,687 42.3
247,933 38.5
10,499 65.9
1,000 —0—
12,000 N/A
$271,432 33.2




