INSURANCE BENEFITS PAID DURING 1980

Following is a breakdown of benefits Clinton employees received under their group insurance plan during 1980.

Clinton, South Carolina

BASIC MEDICAL EXPENSE BENEFITS	PAID FOR EMPLOYEES	PAID FOR DEPENDENTS	1980 TOTAL PAID	1979 TOTAL PAID	% INCREASE
Hospital Room and Board	\$100,861	\$69,252	\$170,113	\$151,414	12.3
Hospital Extras	126,993	87,197	214,190	205,253	4.40
Lump Sum Maternity	31,976	8,506	40,482	30,902	31.0
Out-Patient Hospital Expense	11,185	4,685	15,871	9,894	60.4
Ambulance Expense	424	124	548	881	(37.8)
Anesthesiologists	5,093	3,150	8,243	7,908	4.2
Radiation Therapy	2,721	362	3,083	1,640	89.0
Surgeon's Fees	61,346	36,818	98,164	88,357	11.1
In-Hospital Doctor Visits	8,668	8,230	16,898	13,517	25.0
Diagnostic X-Ray & Laboratory	24,780	6,969	31,749	20,662	53.7
Supplemental Accident Expense	6,662	4,646	11,308	9,350	20.9
SUPPLEMENTARY MAJOR MEDICAL EXPENSE BENEFITS	121,854	83,178	205,032	183,821	11.5
TOTAL BASIC AND MAJOR MEDICAL EXPENSE BENEFITS	502,563	313,118	815,681	723,598	12.7
WEEKLY INDEMNITY BENEFITS	56,416		56,416	56,605	(.4)
LIFE INSURANCE BENEFITS	90,000	7,200	97,200	66,000	47.3
ACCIDENTAL DEATH & DISMEMBERMENT	12,000		12,000	12,000	0
TOTAL BENEFITS	\$660,979	\$320,318	\$981,297	\$858,203	14.3

CLINTON MILLS OF GENEVA

BASIC MEDICAL EXPENSE BENEFITS	PAID FOR EMPLOYEES	PAID FOR DEPENDENTS	1980 TOTAL PAID	1979 TOTAL PAID	% INCREASE
Hospital Room and Board	\$40,716	\$27,594	\$68,310	\$45,312	50.8
Hospital Extras	60,245	51,653	111,898	95,907	16.7
Lump sum Maternity	7,317	9,038	16,355	7,839	108
Out-Patient Hospital Expense	769	1,157	1,926	2,007	(4.1)
Ambulance Expense	165	104	269	347	(22.5)
Anesthesiologists	1,286	661	1,947	536	263
Radiation Therapy	600	20	620	300	106
Surgeon's Fees	15,890	12,221	28,111	18,149	54.9
In-Hospital Doctor's Visits	4,280	3,304	7,584	6,225	21.8
Diagnostic X-Ray and Laboratory	4,646	3,715	8,361	3,925	113
Supplemental Accident Expense	2,407	3,455	5,862	2,699	117
SUPPLEMENTARY MAJOR MEDICAL EXPENSE BENEFITS	64,497	27,562	92,059	64,687	42.3
TOTAL BASIC & MAJOR MEDICAL EXPENSE BENEFITS	202,818	140,484	343,302	247,933	38.5
WEEKLY INDEMNITY BENEFITS	17,418		17,418	10,499	65.9
LIFE INSURANCE BENEFITS		1,000	1,000	1,000	—0—
ACCIDENTAL DEATH & DISMEMBERMENT				12,000	N/A
TOTAL BENEFITS	\$220,236	\$141,484	\$361,720	\$271,432	33.2

2,2